(Rev. 12-73)

## RESOLUTION FOR IMPROVEMENT BY MUNICIPALITY UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE

		Council Council	of t
City		of Urbana	Illino
t the following described street		ed under the Illinois Highway Code:	, and the
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From	То
ine Street (Illinois R	oute 130) a	nd Main Street Intersection	
A Marine Control			
BE IT FURTHER RESOL	VED,		
That the proposed improvem	ent consist of	widening of north, south and	d east legs of the intersec
to provide left turn	lanes in ea	ach direction including plasti	icized bituminous asphalt
overlay and re-striping	ng. Improv	rement also includes moderniza	ing of the existing traffic
signal system.			
4.8			Hard Service Control Services
		construction	variable feet wi
			AGI.TGDIE Test MI
	83_00233		variable feet wi
shall be designated as Section		3-00-CH	variable leet wi
		of thirty thousand	
That there is hereby appropri	riated the sum	of thirty thousand  Dollars (\$	30.000.00 ) for ti
That there is hereby appropriate or a said section from	the municipal	of thirty thousand  Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds	30,000.00 ) for t
That there is hereby appropri	the municipal	of thirty thousand  Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds	30,000.00 ) for t
That there is hereby appropriate or a said section from That said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE	the municipal by con	of thirty thousand  Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds  ntract  (Specify Contract of Day Labor  lerk is hereby directed to transmit two	30,000.00 ) for to
That there is hereby appropriate the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Depart	the municipal by con	Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax fundant react  (Specify Contract of Day Labor sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens	; 30,000.00 ) for the second of this resolution to the control of
That there is hereby appropriately appropria	the municipal by COR.  ED, that the Continent of Trans	Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds ntract  (Specify Contract of Day Labor lerk is hereby directed to transmit two sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs.	certified copies of this resolution to t
That there is hereby appropriate the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Depart	the municipal by COR.  ED, that the Continent of Trans	Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax fundant react  (Specify Contract of Day Labor sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens	; 30,000.00 ) for the second of this resolution to the control of
That there is hereby appropriately appropria	the municipal by core ED, that the Continent of Trans	Dollars (\$ ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds ntract  (Specify Contract of Day Labor lerk is hereby directed to transmit two sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs.	certified copies of this resolution to t
That there is hereby appropriately appropria	the municipal by contact the Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country	Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds itract  (Precify Contract of Day Labo lerk is hereby directed to transmit two sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs.  d for the City (City, Town, or Village)	certified copies of this resolution to t  City Cle (City. Town, or Village)  of Urbana  , hereby certify the foregoi
That there is hereby appropriately appropria	the municipal by contact the Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country	Dollars (struct of Motor Fuel Tax funds of thirty thousand  Dollars (struct of Motor Fuel Tax funds of the City (City, Town, or Village)  a true, perfect and complete copy of a recognition of the Connection of	certified copies of this resolution to t  City Cle (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana  hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the
That there is hereby appropriate to the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Dep	the municipal by contact the Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country in the Sum of Country in and Country	Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax fundant ract  (Specify Contract of Day Labor Sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs. if for the City (City. Town, or Village) ity of Champaign a true, perfect and complete copy of a recommendation of Connection of	certified copies of this resolution to t  City Cle (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana  , hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the at a meeting
That there is hereby appropriate to the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Dep	the municipal by COLE.  ED, that the Country in and Country to be	Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax fundant react  (Specify Contract or Day Laborated is hereby directed to transmit two sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs. if for the City (City. Town, or Village) ity of Champaign a true, perfect and complete copy of a recommendation of Council Council Council (Council or President and Board of True February 21)	certified copies of this resolution to to  City Cle  (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana  , hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the  at a meeting  1983.
That there is hereby appropriate to the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Dep	the municipal by	of thirty thousand  Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds itract  (Specify Contract of Day Laborated in Day Labo	certified copies of this resolution to to  City Cle  (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana  , hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the  at a meeting  1983.
That there is hereby appropriate to the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Dep	the municipal by	Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax fundant react  (Specify Contract or Day Laborated is hereby directed to transmit two sportation.  Ruth S. Brookens  Mrs. if for the City (City. Town, or Village) ity of Champaign a true, perfect and complete copy of a recommendation of Council Council Council (Council or President and Board of True February 21)	certified copies of this resolution to to  City Cle  (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana  , hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the  at a meeting  1983.
That there is hereby appropriate to the said section from the said work shall be done BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE ict/regional office of the Department of the Dep	the municipal by	of thirty thousand  Dollars () ity's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds itract  (Specify Contract of Day Laborated in Day Labo	certified copies of this resolution to to  City Cle  (City, Town, or Village)  of Urbana , hereby certify the foregoinesolution adopted by the  at a meeting  stees)  9 83.  e hereunto set my hand and seal the